
SAI INDUSTRIES LIMITED 
Regd. Office: 302, 3rd Floor, C-2/4, Community Centre Ashok Vihar, 

Phase-2, New Delhi, New Delhi, Delhi, India, 110052. 

Website: www.saiindustries.org.in | EMAIL: saiindustries884@gmail.com 

CIN: L74999DL1991PLC045678 

24th, January, 2026 

To, 

The Manager 

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 

The Corporate Relationship Department, 

14" Floor, New Trading Ring, 

Rotunda Building Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, 

Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai — 400001 

Scrip code -530905 

Sub: Outcome of the Board Meeting held on 24th, January, 2026 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

In continuation to our letter dated 21st, January, 2026, this is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the 

Company at its meeting held today i.e. 24th January, 2026, have duly approved the Unaudited Financial Results 

for the quarter ended December, 31,2025 The meeting of the Board of Directors commenced at 5.00 P.M. and 

concluded at 5 :30 P.M. 

A copy of the said Results along with the Limited Review Report in terms of Regulation 33 & 52 of the 

SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is enclosed herewith. This is 

A copy of the said Results along with the Limited Review Report in terms of Regulation 33 & 52 of the 

SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is enclosed herewith. This is 

for your information and record. 

Thanking you. 

Yours faithfully 
INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

DIRECTOR 
DIN : 09212447



Girotra & Co. 
Chartered Accountants 

3531, Sector 35 digarh-160 022 Mobile : 93161 23000 

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT ON THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR 

THE QUARTER ENDING ON 31™, DECEMBER, 2025 

To 

Board Of Directors 
SAI INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial 

results of SAI INDUSTRIES LIMITED for the period ended 31th December,2025 

This statement is the responsibility of the Company’s Management and has been 

approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these 

financial statements based on our review. 

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review 

Engagements (SRE) 2410 “Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the 

Independent Auditor of the Entity”, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of 

India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderaté 

assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A 

review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures 

applied to financial dataand thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not 

performed an audit andaccordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that 

causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results 

prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized 

accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be 

disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or 

that it contains any material misstatement. 

For Girotra & Cq 

Chartered Ac Place:- Chandigarh 

Date:- 24/01/2026 
UDIN:- 26087274YZBWFZ4546



SalIndustries Limited 
CIN: 174999D11991PLC045678 

egd Office: 302, 3rd Floor, C-2/4,Community Centre Ashiok Vihar, phase 2, New Delll, India, 110052 TeINo. 9717740060, Emall 1d salindustries884@gmaiLcom, Website: wwsw sllndusteies. org 1n Statement of Un- Audited Financial Rezults for the Quarter Ended 315t December 2025 
(Rs.n Lacs except per share data) 

Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year Ended SHo. Particulars 31122025 | 31.12.2024 [ 3009205 | 31122025 | 31122024 | 31.032025 
(Un-Audited) | (Audited) | (Un-Audited) | (Un-Audited) | (Un-Audhted) | (Audited) 1_|income from operations. 

(a) Net sales/income from operations(nel of exdse duty) - - - - - - (®) Other operating Income : - - - - E Total Income from operatons (ney E N . - - - 2 [Expenses 
. (2) Cos! of Materals Corsumad 
- (&)Purchases of Stocin Trade = 5 . - - - ()changes in nventories of finished gosds. Stodkin Trade and workdn progress - - - - - - (GEmployess benafit expenses N . " " p - (€ )Depreciaton and amorbsation expense s = 5 - - - (DOther Expenses 030] 033 202 237 147 192 (9) Legal and Professional Charges 003 025, 003 oAt 045 135 Total Expenses 033 0.78 213 248 191 329 3 [Profit/(Loss) from operations before finance costs and excoptionatiioms [T 2) o) (078) (213) @.40) (1.31) 6.29) 4 [Finance Cost 

E B . B : - 5 [::,}m /{Loss) from ordinary activiles after finance costs but befors exceptional fems 0 (0.78) (2.13) 2.48) (1.91) 0.29) 6 _|Exceptionalliems 
B 7__|Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before fax (56) (033) (0.78)] (2.13) (2.48) (1.81) 3.29)] 8 |Tax expense 
= (1Curtent Tax z & = s N , (2)Defered Tax 5 = 5 - - - 9 __|NetProfit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (7-8) (0.33) (0.78)] (2.13) (2.48) (1.91)] B.2)] 10_|Extraordinary items 
- 11| Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (3-70) o e P o 1) o) 12_|Share of profit(ioss) of associates B N _ B N = 13 [y 

- - = - - - 14 |ProfivLoss after taxes,minority interest.and share of profitf{loss) of associates (0.33) (078) (2.13) @.43) (1.91) 629 15_|Paid up equiy share capial(Face Velve Rs 10~ per share) 256.76 2676 29676 25676 23676 2%.76 16_|Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) (7833)]  (@ra4n)| _ (478.00) @78.33) @T446)|  (@rs.ea) 17_|Earnings Per Share (EPS) (before extraordinary ems) 
(1Basic ©00) ©00) ©on) @) o) ©o1) [@)Diuted 000) (©000) ) ©01) (001 (©01) 18_[Earnings Per Share (EPS) (aher extraordinary Rems) 
(1Basic ©.00)| ©00) ©o1) ©o1) ©o1) ©01) @ Diuted 

©00) (000) (©01) @) (001) ©.01) Notes: 
1) The above financial results of SaiIndustries Limited were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Bosrd of Directors . ind approved by the Boand of Directors at theirrespective meeiingz held on June 29 and 30. 2021 resp.nd have been audlted by the satutory auditors of tre Company 
2) The financlal recults have been prepared in accordance with the recogrition and measurement principles Lid downin theladian Accounting Stindards ('IND AS") motifiedurder the Compasies (Indian Accounting §tandards) Rule, 2015, 22 amended from time to time. specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 
3) Thenecesrary cectfieate ] reportin respect of the sbove results n terms of require meat of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Oigations snd Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015, has beea placed before the Board of Directors 

#) Previous period amaunts have been regrouped reclassified n compliance with IND-AS o make them comparable ith those of curest period year. 
5) The above rerults are alco available on the Company's webite 
©) The Company operates in single scgmentand hence separate segment reparting is not applicable as per Ind AS 108, 
7) Ihe Dgures fer the carrent quarter and the quirter ended December 31 2025 are the balancing figures beteeenthe audited igure Oar 1o date figures upto Airst quarter of the relevant finanels) yoar. 

Place: Delhi 
Date: 1501.2026 



Sai Industries Limited 
CIN: L74999DL1991PLC 045678 

Regd. Office: 302, 3rd Floor, C-2/4,Community Centre Ashok Vihar, phase-2, New Delhl, India, 110052 
Tel No. 9717740069, Email Id saiindustries884@gmail.com, Website: www.salindustries.org.in 

(Rs. n Lacs excopt_per share data) 
UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS ON 315t December, 2024 

Particulars As on 31-12.2024 Un-Audited ‘As on 31-03-2024 Audited 

[asseTs 
[NON-CURRENT ASSETS 
Property, Plant and Equipment 
intangible Assets 
Financial Assets 

() Investments 
(i) Others 

[Deferred Tax Assels (Net) 
[TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 

CURRENT ASSETS 
Inventories 
[Financial Assets 

() Trade receivable 
(i) Trade Advances 
() Cash & Cash Equivalents 
(iv) Bank Balances other than (ii}) above 
(iv) Loans & deposits 

[Current Tax Assels (Hlet) 
Other Current assets 
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 

TOTAL ASSETS 

[EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

296.76 
EQUITY 

29676 (a) Equily Share capital 
(474.46)| (472.55) 

(175.79) 
(b) Otrer Equity. 

(177.70)| TOTAL EQUITY. 

[NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 
(a)Provisions 
[TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 

CURRENT LIABILITIES 
(a) Financial Liabililies 

(1) Borrowings 
() Trade Payables 
() Others 

(b) Other Current liabilities 
(c) Provisions 
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 

[ TOTAL LIABILITIES 

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABIILITIES 

Fof Sal Industdes Limited & e 

ZAiay 
| ~Din:o9212447 

Delhi 
5.01.2026 



Regd. Office: 302, rd Floor, C-2/3,Community Centre Ashok Vihar, phase-2, New Dell, indi 

Sai Industries Limited 
CIN L65999D11984PLC018035. 

Un-audited Cash Flow Statment For The Quarter Ended 315t December. 2024 

[Particulars 3122090 
(Bs. In"Lacs) 

|A. CASH FLOW £ ROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES 
[Net Profit/ (Loss) before tax & Extraordinary items 
Adjustments for: 

Provisions & Contingencles. 
Depreciation 

Operating profit/ (lozs) before working capital changes. 

djustments Assets & Uiabiites: 
(increase) Decraase In Loan & Advarces 
(increase) Decrease In Closing Stock 
(increase] Decrease in Trade Receivables 
Increase (Decrease) inShort Term Provisions 
Increase (Decrease) In Other Current Liabilities 
Increase (Decrease) inTrade Creditors 

(increase) Decrease inOther Current Assets 
(increase) Decrease in Currents Tax Assets(Net) 
Increase (Decrease) in Borrowings 

cash generated from operations. 

Loss: Diract Taxas paid 
Less: prior perlod Expanses paid during the year 

(Cash Flow before exts sordinary Items. 
- Extraordinary ttems. 

310320 

(a1.87) 

e 

[Net cash from operating sctivities. 

0. CASH FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES 

Proceeds from sale of linvestment 
Investment Purchased 
Purchase of Fixed Assets 

(70000) 

[Net Cash From Investing actvities (700.00) 

s) 0N FINANCING ACTIVITIES 
‘Share Capital 
Long Term Borrowings 

[Other 
70150 15.32 15.32 

[Net Cash from Financing Activity 

[Net increase/ (Decrease) in cash & cash equivalents. 
Opening Cash and Cash Equivalents 
(Closing Cash and Cash Equivalents 

Cash & cash equivalents includes 
Cashin hand 
with Scheduled Bank 
in Current Accaunts. 
in ixed Deposit Account o7 
Explanatory Notes to Cash Flow Statement 
The Cash Flow Statement Is prepared by using indirect method in accordance with Ihe format prescabed by I 

Place: Deli 
Date: 15.01.2026 

1 Accounting Standard 7. 
For and on behalf of the Board 
Saipdustries Gmited - 73\


